

Surveying and Spatial Information Amendment (Permanent Survey Mark) Regulation 2015

under the

Surveying and Spatial Information Act 2002

His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Surveying and Spatial Information Act 2002*.

DOMINIC PERROTTET, MP Minister for Finance, Services and Property

Explanatory note

The object of this Regulation is to declare the form or style of a permanent survey mark under the *Surveying and Spatial Information Act 2002*. Permanent survey marks are used by the Surveyor-General in connection with the carrying out of surveys. A person must not insert in any land any mark resembling a permanent survey mark unless authorised to do so by the regulations under the *Surveying and Spatial Information Act 2002*.

This Regulation is made under the *Surveying and Spatial Information Act 2002*, including the definition of *permanent survey mark* in section 3 (1) and section 36 (the general regulation-making power).

Surveying and Spatial Information Amendment (Permanent Survey Mark) Regulation 2015

under the

Surveying and Spatial Information Act 2002

1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the Surveying and Spatial Information Amendment (Permanent Survey Mark) Regulation 2015.

2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

Schedule 1 Amendment of Surveying and Spatial Information Regulation 2012

Schedule 4 Permanent survey marks

Insert after Type 14:

